
STATE OF ALABAMA Exhibit F-1-A 
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

LEA Financial System 
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups 

For Fiscal Year 2026, Fiscal Period 03 

026 - Elmore County Schools GOVERNMENTAL PROP RI ET ARY FIDUCIARY ACCOUNT 
Special Debt Capital Enterp/ GROUPS 

Description General Revenue Service Projects Internal Trust Agency F/A L/T Dept 
Assets and Other Debits: 

Assets: 
Cash $36,380,642.05 $6,779,501.26 $8,701,061.03 $1,274,481.39 $0.00 $1,338,694.40 $0.00 

Investments $0.00 $18,307.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Receivables $3,546,506.50 $1,064,716.92 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

lnterfund Receivables 

Inventories $0.00 $779,341.53 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Other Assets 

Fixed Assets $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $241,641,267.97 

Construction In Progress $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,785,494.38 

Other Debits: 

Amounts Available $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,818,621.99 

Amounts to be Provided $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $67,350,336.40 

Other Debits 

Total Assets and Other Debits: $39,927,148.55 $8,641,866.71 $8,701,061.03 $1,274,481.39 $0.00 $1,338,694.40 $323,595,720.74 

Liabilities and Fund Equity: 
Liabilities: 

Claims Payable $3,165.59 $3,095.71 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

lnterfund Payable 

Other Liabilities $379,775.29 $112,603.30 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Long-Term Liabilities $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $77,168,958.39 

Total Liabilities: $382,940.88 $115,699.01 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $77,168,958.39 

Fund Equity: 
Investments in General Fixed Assets $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $246,426,762.35 

Contributed Capital 

Reserved Fund Balance $7,424,467.59 $4,314,823.48 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $180,725.24 $0.00 

Unreserved Fund balance $32,119,740.08 $4,211,344.22 $8,701,061.03 $1,274,481.39 $0.00 $1,157,969.16 $0.00 

Total Fund Equity: $39,544,207.67 $8,526,167.70 $8,701,061.03 $1,274,481.39 $0.00 $1,338,694.40 $246,426,762.35 

Total Liabilities and Fund Equity: $39,927,148.55 $8,641,866.71 $8,701,061.03 $1,27 4,481.39 $0.00 $1,338,694.40 $323,595,720.74 

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements. 
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026 - Elmore County Schools 

STATE OF ALABAMA 
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

LEA Financial System 
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances 

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds 

For Fiscal Year 2026, Fiscal Period 03 

GOVERNMENTAL FIDUCIARY 

General Special Revenue Debt Service Capital Projects Expendable Trust 

Revenues 

State Sources $22,704,271.06 $19,564.00 $0.00 $263,439.00 $0.00 

Federal Sources $40,386.77 $2,962,540.94 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Local Sources $13,441,990.87 $2,779,574.68 $1,884.69 $0.00 $481,046.29 

Other Sources $58,278.54 $256,298.98 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Total Revenues: $36,244,927.24 $6,017,978.60 $1,884.69 $263,439.00 $481,046.29 

Expenditures 

Instructional Services $19,276,757.80 $1,822,282.74 $0.00 $0.00 $183,205.71 

Instructional Support Services $4,896,256.74 $376,138.69 $0.00 $0.00 $82,724.10 

Operation & Maintenance Services $2,424,753.58 $167,767.18 $0.00 $0.00 $14,632.60 

Auxiliary Services $2,371,135.11 $3,718,500.58 $0.00 $0.00 $11,874.20 

General Administrative Services $1,450,647.59 $161,816.51 $0.00 $0.00 $191.45 

Capital Outlay $2,797,051.26 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Debt Service $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Other Expenditures $730,981.21 $1,117,758.32 $0.00 $0.00 $90,666.12 

Total Expenditures: $33,947,583.29 $7,364,264.02 $2,000.00 $0.00 $383,294.18 

Other Fund Sources (Uses) 

Other Fund Sources: $113,404.67 $389,381.13 $0.00 $0.00 $22,688.54 

Other Fund Uses: $227,428.51 $186,879.02 $0.00 $0.00 $104,091.16 

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses): ($114,023.84) $202,502.11 $0.00 $0.00 ($81,402.62) 

::xcess Revenues and Other Sources Over 
:under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses: $2,183,320.11 ($1,143,783.31) ($115.31) $263,439.00 $16,349.49 

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1: $37,360,887.56 $9,669,951.01 $8,701, 176.34 $1,011,042.39 $1,322,344.91 

Ending Fund Balance: $39,544,207.67 $8,526,167.70 $8,701,061.03 $1,274,481.39 $1,338,694.40 

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements. 
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Total 

$22,987,274.06 

$3,002,927.71 

$16,704,496.53 

$314,577.52 

$43,009,275.82 

$21,282,246.25 

$5,355,119.53 

$2,607,153.36 

$6,101,509.89 

$1,612,655.55 

$2,797,051.26 

$2,000.00 

$1,939,405.65 

$41,697,141.49 

$525,474.34 

$518,398.69 

$7,075.65 

$1,319,209.98 

$58,065,402.21 

$59,384,612.19 
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